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PEW RESEARCH CENTER NEWS INTEREST INDEX 
DECEMBER 8-11, 2011 OMNIBUS 

FINAL TOPLINE 
N=1,008 

 
ASK ALL: 
PEW.1  As I read a list of some stories covered by news organizations this past week, please tell me if you 

happened to follow each news story very closely, fairly closely, not too closely, or not at all closely. 
First, [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE;] [IF NECESSARY “Did you follow [ITEM] very closely, fairly 
closely, not too closely or not at all closely?”] 

 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

a. Reports about the condition of the  
U.S. economy      

December 8-11, 2011 41 29 13 16 1 
December 1-4, 2011 40 33 13 13 1 
November 17-20, 2011 35 33 16 15 1 
November 10-13, 2011 39 31 15 14 * 
November 3-6, 2011 37 31 15 17 1 
October 27-30, 2011 38 33 14 15 1 
October 20-23, 2011 38 32 14 16 1 
October 13-16, 2011 39 32 14 14 * 
October 6-9, 2011 43 28 14 14 1 
September 29-October 2, 2011 46 26 14 14 * 
September 22-25, 2011 44 33 11 11 * 
September 8-11, 2011 40 30 15 14 1 
September 1-4, 2011 44 30 11 15 * 
August 25-28, 2011 44 28 14 13 1 
August 18-21, 2011  44 29 12 14 1 
August 4-7, 2011 46 30 11 13 1 
July 28-31, 2011 43 30 13 13 * 
July 21-24, 2011 41 32 13 13 1 
July 14-17, 2011 41 30 14 14 1 
July 7-10, 2011 36 30 15 18 1 
June 30-July 3, 2011 38 32 13 16 1 
June 23-26, 2011 37 29 15 19 * 
June 16-19, 2011 39 33 14 13 * 
June 9-12, 2011 39 30 15 16 1 
June 2-5, 2011 35 34 17 14 * 
May 19-22, 2011 33 34 17 16 * 
May 12-15, 2011 32 32 17 18 2 
May 5-8, 2011 40 35 15 9 1 
April 21-25, 2011 41 33 12 14 * 
April 14-17, 2011 44 30 14 12 1 
April 7-10, 2011 46 30 14 10 * 
March 31-April 3, 2011 42 31 16 11 0 
March 24-27, 2011 36 32 17 15 * 
March 17-20, 2011 38 32 17 13 * 
March 10-13, 2011 40 30 16 13 * 
March 3-6, 2011 37 31 17 13 1 
February 24-27, 2011 49 29 11 10 * 
February 17-20, 2011 35 33 14 17 * 
February 10-13, 2011 36 34 13 16 * 
February 3-6, 2011 35 37 14 14 * 
January 20-23, 2011 37 33 14 15 1 
January 13-16, 2011 37 29 15 18 1 
January 6-9, 2011 39 37 11 12 1 
SEE TRENDS FOR PREVIOUS YEARS      

  

http://www.people-press.org/files/2011/11/NII-Economy-Trends.pdf
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

b. Efforts to deal with the debt crisis in Europe      
December 8-11, 2011 14 22 27 37 1 
December 1-4, 2011 14 24 25 36 1 

TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:      
November 10-13, 2011: Efforts to deal with  
the debt crisis in Greece and Italy 15 23 23 38 1 
November 3-6, 2011: Efforts to deal with 
the debt crisis in Greece and other 
European countries 18 26 21 34 1 
October 27-30, 2011 12 27 24 36 * 
September 29-October 2, 2011: The debt 
crisis in Greece and other European 
countries 15 21 24 39 1 
September 15-18, 2011 16 23 24 37 1 
August 18-21, 2011: The debate among 
European leaders on how to address the 
region’s debt crisis 12 21 22 44 1 
August 11-14, 2011: Riots in London and 
other parts of Britain 17 28 21 32 1 
June 30-July 3, 2011: The financial crisis 
and violent protests in Greece 14 22 23 39 1 
June 16-19, 2011 10 20 25 45 1 
May 13-16, 2010: A trillion-dollar bailout 
package for European governments facing 
debt problems 21 26 24 28 2 
May 7-10, 2010: The financial crisis in 
Greece and violent protests there 19 23 26 31 * 
April 30-May 3, 2010: The financial crisis in 
Greece 6 15 28 51 1 
October, 1998: Financial instability around 
the world 32 40 19 9 * 
September, 1998: Economic and political 
instability in Russia 18 30 28 24 * 
Late August, 1998: Economic problems in 
Russia 8 22 29 41 * 
January, 1998: The deepening financial 
crisis in many Asian countries 15  25 27 33 * 
March, 1995: The financial and political 
instability in Mexico 12 28 30 29 1 
      

c. Deadly shootings at Virginia Tech University      
December 8-11, 2011 20 27 29 24 1 

TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:      
August 7-10, 2011: A shooting at a fitness 
club in Pennsylvania 13 28 25 34 1 
June 12-15, 2009: A deadly shooting at the  
Holocaust Memorial Museum in  
Washington, D.C. 26 34 17 23 * 
April 3-6, 2009: A shooter killing several 
people at an immigration services center in 
Binghamton, New York 26 32 19 23 * 
March 13-16, 2009: A shooting spree in 
Alabama that resulted in the death of 11 
people 18 33 24 25 * 
February 15-18, 2008: The shootings at 
Northern Illinois University that resulted in 
the death of 7 people 26 40 19 15 0 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

February 8-11, 2008: A shooting at a city 
council meeting in Missouri where six 
people were killed  13 28 25 33 1 
December 14-17, 2007: Shootings at two 
religious centers in Colorado 

 
17 

 
31 

 
24 

 
27 

 
1 

December 7-10, 2007: A shooting at a 
shopping mall in Omaha, Nebraska where 
eight people were killed  

 
 

30 

 
 

36 

 
 

18 

 
 

15 

 
 
1 

October 12-15, 2007: The shooting at a 
high school in Cleveland, Ohio 

 
22 

 
32 

 
25 

 
20 

 
1 

April 20-23, 2007: The shootings at 
Virginia Tech University that resulted in the 
death of 33 people 

 
 

45 

 
 

37 

 
 

13 

 
 
5 

 
 
* 

October, 2006: Recent shootings at schools 
in Pennsylvania and other states 

 
46 

 
33 

 
12 

 
8 

 
1 

March, 2000: The shooting of a 6-year-old 
girl at a Michigan school 

 
40 

 
38 

 
15 

 
7 

 
* 

September, 1999: The shootings in a 
Jewish community center in Los Angeles 

 
29 

 
34 

 
22 

 
14 

 
1 

Late April, 1999: The shooting of students 
and teachers by two students at a Colorado 
high school 

 
 

68 

 
 

24 

 
 
6 

 
 
2 

 
 
* 

June, 1998: The shooting at a high school 
in Springfield, Oregon 

 
46 

 
36 

 
14 

 
4 

 
* 

March, 1998: The shooting at a middle 
school in Jonesboro, Arkansas  

 
49 

 
33 

 
12 

 
5 

 
1 

      
d. Anti-Wall Street protests in several cities 

around the country      
December 8-11, 2011 17 27 26 30 1 
November 17-20, 2011 20 30 24 25 1 
November 10-13, 2011 16 30 24 29 1 
November 3-6, 2011 18 29 22 30 1 
October 27-30, 2011: Anti-Wall Street 
protests in New York and other cities 19 27 23 31 1 
October 20-23, 2011 19 29 20 31 1 
October 13-16, 2011 22 31 21 26 1 
October 6-9, 2011 17 25 22 35 1 

TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:      
March 10-13, 2011: Disputes in Wisconsin 
and other states between state 
governments and public employee unions 30 26 18 25 1 
March 3-6, 2011 29 24 19 27 1 
February 24-27, 2011 36 22 15 26 1 
April 16-19, 2010: Anti-government 
protests on April 15 16 21 21 41 1 
April 17-20, 2009: Tea party protests 
against taxes and government spending 27 25 22 25 1 
May, 2000: The protests in Washington, 
D.C., at the annual meetings of the World 
Bank and International Monetary Fund 6 18 32 43 1 
December, 1999: The protests in Seattle at 
the World Trade Organization meeting 18 30 27 24 1 

      
e. A sex abuse scandal at Penn State University      

December 8-11, 2011 24 29 24 22 1 
November 17-20, 2011: A sex abuse 
scandal at Penn State University 28 31 21 18 1 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

November 10-13, 2011: A sex abuse 
scandal at Penn State University resulting 
in the firing of the school’s president and 
football coach Joe Paterno 34 29 19 18 1 

TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:      
August 18-21, 2011: Recent scandals in 
college football 10 12 17 61 * 
September 16-19, 2010: Pope Benedict’s 
visit to Great Britain and his comments on 
the Catholic Church’s handling of sex-abuse 
scandals 10 16 26 47 1 
April 23-26, 2010: Reports about the 
Vatican’s handling of sex-abuse scandals in 
the Catholic Church 14 28 29 29 * 
March 26-29, 2010 17 24 28 30 * 
March 19-22, 2010 8 18 31 42 1 
June, 2002: Reports of sexual abuses by 
Catholic priests 38 36 17 8 1 
May, 2002: The Pope and American 
cardinals meeting in Rome about sexual 
abuse by Catholic priests 27 33 21 18 1 
Early April, 2002: Reports of sexual abuses 
by Catholic priests 27 34 25 13 1 
December, 1993 18 32 31 18 1 
      

f. News about candidates for the 2012 
presidential elections      

December 8-11, 2011 27 27 18 28 * 
December 1-4, 2011 25 28 20 26 1 
November 17-20, 2011 24 31 21 23 1 
November 3-6, 2011 22 31 20 26 1 
October 27-30, 2011 21 26 21 30 1 
October 20-23, 2011 21 28 22 28 1 
October 13-16, 2011 26 29 22 23 1 
October 6-9, 2011  25 25 23 27 1 
September 29-October 2, 2011 27 26 21 25 * 
September 22-25, 2011 25 26 23 25 1 
September 15-18, 2011 24 28 21 27 1 
September 8-11, 2011 22 26 21 31 * 
September 1-4, 2011 22 23 22 32 1 
August 25-28, 2011 22 22 22 33 1 
August 18-21, 2011 27 26 19 28 1 
August 11-14, 2011 19 24 20 36 1 
August 4-7, 2011 18 21 22 37 1 
July 28-31, 2011 17 27 21 35 1 
July 21-24, 2011 17 22 28 32 * 
July 14-17, 2011 18 26 27 28 1 
July 7-10, 2011 16 23 27 33 1 
June 30-July 3, 2011 21 28 24 25 2 
June 23-26, 2011 19 26 24 31 * 
June 16-19, 2011 23 29 23 25 * 
June 9-12, 2011 18 30 22 30 1 
June 2-5, 2011 21 31 22 26 * 
May 26-29, 2011 20 27 24 28 * 
May 19-22, 2011 15 27 24 32 1 
May 12-15, 2011 15 22 26 35 1 
May 5-8, 2011 16 24 27 32 1 
April 21-25, 2011 18 26 23 32 1 
April 14-17, 2011 20 23 29 27 1 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

March 24-27, 2011 13 19 26 41 1 
March 10-13, 2011 15 21 26 38 0 
February 10-13, 2011 16 19 24 40 * 
February 3-6, 2011 15 20 23 42 * 
SEE TRENDS FOR PREVIOUS YEARS     

 
ASK ALL: 
PEW.2 Which ONE of the stories I just mentioned have you followed most closely, or is there another story 

you’ve been following MORE closely? [DO NOT READ LIST. ACCEPT ONLY ONE RESPONSE.]  

  Dec 1-4 
 2011 
 19 News about candidates for the 2012 presidential elections 
 18 A sex abuse scandal at Penn State University 
 18 Reports about the condition of the U.S. economy 
 10 Deadly shootings at Virginia Tech University 
 6 Anti-Wall Street protests in several cities around the country 
 6 Efforts to deal with the debt crisis in Europe 
 7 Some other story (VOL.) 
 16 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 
 
PEWWP.1, PEW.2A-PEW.2B AND PEW.3-PEW.4 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 

http://www.people-press.org/files/2011/11/NII-Election-Trends.pdf

