PEW RESEARCH CENTER NEWS INTEREST INDEX DECEMBER 8-11, 2011 OMNIBUS FINAL TOPLINE N=1,008

ASK ALL:

PEW.1 As I read a list of some stories covered by news organizations this past week, please tell me if you happened to follow each news story very closely, fairly closely, not too closely, or not at all closely. First, **[INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE;] [IF NECESSARY** "Did you follow **[ITEM]** very closely, fairly closely, not too closely or not at all closely?"]

		Very <u>closely</u>	Fairly <u>closely</u>	Not too closely	Not at all <u>closely</u>	(VOL.) DK/Ref
a.	Reports about the condition of the					
	U.S. economy					
	December 8-11, 2011	41	29	13	16	1
	December 1-4, 2011	40	33	13	13	1
	November 17-20, 2011	35	33	16	15	1
	November 10-13, 2011	39	31	15	14	*
	November 3-6, 2011	37	31	15	17	1
	October 27-30, 2011	38	33	14	15	1
	October 20-23, 2011	38	32	14	16	1 *
	October 13-16, 2011	39	32	14	14	
	October 6-9, 2011	43	28	14	14	1 *
	September 29-October 2, 2011	46	26	14	14	*
	September 22-25, 2011	44	33	11	11	
	September 8-11, 2011	40	30	15	14	1 *
	September 1-4, 2011	44	30	11	15	
	August 25-28, 2011	44	28	14	13	1
	August 18-21, 2011	44	29	12	14	1
	August 4-7, 2011	46	30	11	13	1 *
	July 28-31, 2011	43	30	13	13	
	July 21-24, 2011	41	32	13	13	1 1
	July 14-17, 2011	41	30	14 15	14	1
	July 7-10, 2011	36	30 32	15 13	18	1
	June 30-July 3, 2011	38	32 29	13	16 19	 *
	June 23-26, 2011	37 39	29 33	15	19	*
	June 16-19, 2011					
	June 9-12, 2011	39	30	15	16 14	1 *
	June 2-5, 2011	35 33	34	17 17		*
	May 19-22, 2011	33	34 32	17 17	16 18	2
	May 12-15, 2011 May 5-8, 2011	32 40	32	17	9	2
	April 21-25, 2011	40	33	12	9 14	*
	April 14-17, 2011	41	30	14	14	1
	April 7-10, 2011	44	30	14	12	*
	March 31-April 3, 2011	40	31	14	10	0
	March 24-27, 2011	36	32	10	15	*
	March 17-20, 2011	38	32	17	13	*
	March 10-13, 2011	40	30	16	13	*
	March 3-6, 2011	37	31	17	13	1
	February 24-27, 2011	49	29	11	10	*
	February 17-20, 2011	35	33	14	10	*
	February 10-13, 2011	36	34	13	16	*
	February 3-6, 2011	35	37	14	14	*
	January 20-23, 2011	37	33	14	15	1
	January 13-16, 2011	37	29	15	18	1
	January 6-9, 2011	39	37	11	12	1
	SEE TRENDS FOR PREVIOUS YEARS	57	57		12	ı
	SEE TREMESTOR TREVIOUS TEARS					

PE	W.1 CONTINUED					
		Very <u>closely</u>	Fairly <u>closely</u>	Not too <u>closely</u>	Not at all <u>closely</u>	(VOL.) <u>DK/Ref</u>
b.	Efforts to deal with the debt crisis in Europe					
	December 8-11, 2011	14	22	27	37	1
	December 1-4, 2011	14	24	25	36	1
	TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:					
	November 10-13, 2011: Efforts to deal with					
	the debt crisis in Greece and Italy	15	23	23	38	1
	November 3-6, 2011: Efforts to deal with					
	the debt crisis in Greece and other					
	European countries	18	26	21	34	1
	October 27-30, 2011	12	27	24	36	*
	September 29-October 2, 2011: The debt					
	crisis in Greece and other European					
	countries	15	21	24	39	1
	September 15-18, 2011	16	23	24	37	1
	August 18-21, 2011: The debate among	10	23	24	57	'
	•					
	European leaders on how to address the	10	01	22		1
	region's debt crisis	12	21	22	44	1
	August 11-14, 2011: Riots in London and	47		0.1		
	other parts of Britain	17	28	21	32	1
	June 30-July 3, 2011: The financial crisis					-
	and violent protests in Greece	14	22	23	39	1
	June 16-19, 2011	10	20	25	45	1
	May 13-16, 2010: A trillion-dollar bailout					
	package for European governments facing					
	debt problems	21	26	24	28	2
	May 7-10, 2010: The financial crisis in					
	Greece and violent protests there	19	23	26	31	*
	April 30-May 3, 2010: The financial crisis in					
	Greece	6	15	28	51	1
	October, 1998: Financial instability around					
	the world	32	40	19	9	*
	September, 1998: Economic and political					
	instability in Russia	18	30	28	24	*
	Late August, 1998: Economic problems in					
	Russia	8	22	29	41	*
	January, 1998: The deepening financial					
	crisis in many Asian countries	15	25	27	33	*
	March, 1995: The financial and political					
	instability in Mexico	12	28	30	29	1
C.	Deadly shootings at Virginia Tech University					
-	December 8-11, 2011	20	27	29	24	1
	TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:	20	27	27	21	•
	August 7-10, 2011: A shooting at a fitness					
	club in Pennsylvania	13	28	25	34	1
	June 12-15, 2009: A deadly shooting at the	15	20	25	34	I
	5 6					
	Holocaust Memorial Museum in	27	2.4	17	22	*
	Washington, D.C.	26	34	17	23	
	April 3-6, 2009: A shooter killing several					
	people at an immigration services center in	<u> </u>		10		*
	Binghamton, New York	26	32	19	23	*
	March 13-16, 2009: A shooting spree in					
	Alabama that resulted in the death of 11	4.5		<u>.</u>	0-	
	people	18	33	24	25	*
	February 15-18, 2008: The shootings at					
	Northern Illinois University that resulted in				. –	_
	the death of 7 people	26	40	19	15	0

d.

e.

EW.1 CONTINUED					
	Very <u>closely</u>	Fairly <u>closely</u>	Not too <u>closely</u>	Not at all <u>closely</u>	(VOL.) <u>DK/Ref</u>
February 8-11, 2008: A shooting at a city council meeting in Missouri where six					
people were killed	13	28	25	33	1
December 14-17, 2007: <i>Shootings at two</i> religious centers in Colorado	17	31	24	27	1
December 7-10, 2007: A shooting at a	17	51	24	21	I
shopping mall in Omaha, Nebraska where					
eight people were killed	30	36	18	15	1
October 12-15, 2007: The shooting at a			05		4
<i>high school in Cleveland, Ohio</i> April 20-23, 2007: <i>The shootings at</i>	22	32	25	20	1
Virginia Tech University that resulted in the					
death of 33 people	45	37	13	5	*
October, 2006: <i>Recent shootings at schools</i>					
in Pennsylvania and other states	46	33	12	8	1
March, 2000: The shooting of a 6-year-old	10	20	1 -	7	*
<i>girl at a Michigan school</i> September, 1999: <i>The shootings in a</i>	40	38	15	7	~
Jewish community center in Los Angeles	29	34	22	14	1
Late April, 1999: The shooting of students	_ /	0.			·
and teachers by two students at a Colorado					
high school	68	24	6	2	*
June, 1998: The shooting at a high school	47	27	14	4	*
<i>in Springfield, Oregon</i> March, 1998: <i>The shooting at a middle</i>	46	36	14	4	
school in Jonesboro, Arkansas	49	33	12	5	1
Anti-Wall Street protests in several cities					
around the country	17	27	24	20	1
December 8-11, 2011 November 17-20, 2011	20	30	26 24	30 25	1
November 10-13, 2011	16	30	24	29	1
November 3-6, 2011	18	29	22	30	1
October 27-30, 2011: Anti-Wall Street					
protests in New York and other cities	19	27	23	31	1
October 20-23, 2011	19 22	29	20 21	31	1 1
October 13-16, 2011 October 6-9, 2011	17	31 25	21	26 35	1
TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:	17	20	22	00	
March 10-13, 2011: Disputes in Wisconsin					
and other states between state					
governments and public employee unions	30	26	18	25	1
March 3-6, 2011	29	24	19	27	1
February 24-27, 2011 April 16-19, 2010: <i>Anti-government</i>	36	22	15	26	1
protests on April 15	16	21	21	41	1
April 17-20, 2009: Tea party protests					
against taxes and government spending	27	25	22	25	1
May, 2000: The protests in Washington,					
D.C., at the annual meetings of the World Bank and International Monetary Fund	6	18	32	43	1
December, 1999: The protests in Seattle at	0	10	32	43	I
the World Trade Organization meeting	18	30	27	24	1
A sex abuse scandal at Penn State University					
December 8-11, 2011	24	29	24	22	1
November 17-20, 2011: <i>A sex abuse scandal at Penn State University</i>	28	31	21	18	1
	20	51	<u>د</u> ا	10	I

f.

PEW.1 CONTINUED					
	Very <u>closely</u>	Fairly <u>closely</u>	Not too <u>closely</u>	Not at all <u>closely</u>	(VOL.) <u>DK/Ref</u>
November 10-13, 2011: A sex abuse scandal at Penn State University resulting	-	-	-	-	
in the firing of the school's president and					
football coach Joe Paterno	34	29	19	18	1
TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:					
August 18-21, 2011: Recent scandals in					
college football	10	12	17	61	*
September 16-19, 2010: Pope Benedict's					
visit to Great Britain and his comments on					
the Catholic Church's handling of sex-abuse					
scandals	10	16	26	47	1
April 23-26, 2010: Reports about the					
Vatican's handling of sex-abuse scandals in					
the Catholic Church	14	28	29	29	*
March 26-29, 2010	17	24	28	30	
March 19-22, 2010	8	18	31	42	1
June, 2002: <i>Reports of sexual abuses by</i>	20	27	17	0	1
Catholic priests May, 2002: The Pope and American	38	36	17	8	1
cardinals meeting in Rome about sexual abuse by Catholic priests	27	33	21	18	1
Early April, 2002: <i>Reports of sexual abuses</i>	27	55	21	10	I
by Catholic priests	27	34	25	13	1
December, 1993	18	32	31	18	1
Becchiber, 1770	10	52	01	10	
News about candidates for the 2012					
presidential elections					
December 8-11, 2011	27	27	18	28	*
December 1-4, 2011	25	28	20	26	1
November 17-20, 2011	24	31	21	23	1
November 3-6, 2011	22	31	20	26	1
October 27-30, 2011	21	26	21	30	1
October 20-23, 2011	21	28	22	28	1
October 13-16, 2011	26	29	22	23	1
October 6-9, 2011	25	25	23	27	1
September 29-October 2, 2011	27	26	21	25	*
September 22-25, 2011	25	26	23	25	1
September 15-18, 2011	24	28	21	27	1
September 8-11, 2011	22	26	21	31	*
September 1-4, 2011	22	23	22	32	1
August 25-28, 2011	22	22	22	33	1
August 18-21, 2011	27	26	19	28	1
August 11-14, 2011	19	24	20	36	1
August 4-7, 2011	18	21	22	37	1
July 28-31, 2011	17	27	21	35	1 *
July 21-24, 2011	17	22	28	32	
July 14-17, 2011	18 16	26 23	27 27	28 33	1
July 7-10, 2011 June 30-July 3, 2011	21	23	27 24	25	1 2
June 23-26, 2011	19	26	24	31	*
June 16-19, 2011	23	29	23	25	*
June 9-12, 2011	18	30	22	30	1
June 2-5, 2011	21	31	22	26	*
May 26-29, 2011	20	27	24	28	*
May 19-22, 2011	15	27	24	32	1
May 12-15, 2011	15	22	26	35	1
May 5-8, 2011	16	24	27	32	1
April 21-25, 2011	18	26	23	32	1
April 14-17, 2011	20	23	29	27	1

	Very	Fairly	Not too	Not at all	(VOL.)
	closely	closely	<u>closely</u>	<u>closely</u>	DK/Ref
March 24-27, 2011	13	19	26	41	1
March 10-13, 2011	15	21	26	38	0
February 10-13, 2011	16	19	24	40	*
February 3-6, 2011	15	20	23	42	*
SEE TRENDS FOR PREVIOUS YEARS					

ASK ALL:

PEW.2 Which ONE of the stories I just mentioned have you followed most closely, or is there another story you've been following MORE closely? [DO NOT READ LIST. ACCEPT ONLY ONE RESPONSE.]

Dec 1-4

<u>2011</u>

- 19 News about candidates for the 2012 presidential elections
- 18 A sex abuse scandal at Penn State University
- 18 Reports about the condition of the U.S. economy
- 10 Deadly shootings at Virginia Tech University
- 6 Anti-Wall Street protests in several cities around the country
- 6 Efforts to deal with the debt crisis in Europe
- 7 Some other story (VOL.)
- 16 Don't know/Refused (VOL.)

PEWWP.1, PEW.2A-PEW.2B AND PEW.3-PEW.4 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE